## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ferro Corporation		04/06/2004	CORPORATION: OHIO

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CerCo LLC		
Street Address:	1267 West Ninth Street		
City:	Cleveland		
State/Country:	оню		
Postal Code:	44113		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEVADA		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1623268	ZIRMONITE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (216)566-9700

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2165669700

Email: clark@rankinhill.com

Correspondent Name: Kenneth A. Clark

Address Line 1: 23755 Lorain Road - Suite 200
Address Line 4: North Olmsted, OHIO 44070

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CER-15316.02

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kenneth A. Clark

Signature: / Kenneth A. Clark /

Date: 08/04/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004254 FRAME: 0591 1623268

CH \$40.00

Total Attachments: 2

source=Ferro to Cerco Assignment#page1.tif source=Ferro to Cerco Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004254 FRAME: 0592

## CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (U.S.)

**THIS ASSIGNMENT**, effective as of the 1<sup>st</sup> day of April 2004 is made by and between Ferro Corporation ("Assignor"), an Ohio corporation having a place of business at 1000 Lakeside Avenue, Cleveland, Ohio 44114, and CerCo LLC, ("Assignee"), a Nevada limited liability company.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the following United States Trademark Registrations (including pending applications) listed on the Schedule attached hereto (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Assignee has acquired all of Assignor's right, title and interest in the Trademarks, and Assignor has transferred all its right, title and interest in the Trademarks to Assignee;

NOW, THEREFORE, to whom it may concern, this is to confirm that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt, adequacy and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks including the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the respective registrations therefore, to have and to hold the same for the sole exclusive use and benefit of Assignee, and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had the sale, assignment and transfer not been made.

**IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, Assignor has given legal effect to this Assignment through the signature below of its duly authorized representative.

FERRO CORPO	DRATION
By: Jana	Ed D. Comprano.
Title:	Vice President
Date:	6 April 2004

# Ferro Trademarks Ceramics

Docket	Mark	Country	Int'l Class	Reg. No.	Registration Date	Renewal Date
604	DIAMONITE	US	9	799,835	Dec. 7, 1965	Dec. 7, 2005
605	DIAMONITE	US	19	787,417	Mar. 30, 1965	Mar. 30, 2005
606	DIAMONITE	US	9	771,431	Jun. 16, 1964	Jun. 16, 2004
607	DIAMONITE & design	US	17	428,662	Apr. 1, 1947	Apr. 1, 2007
609	ALUMA-PLATE	US	1	1,600,154	Jun. 12, 1990	Jun. 12, 2010
610	DIAMONITE	US	7	800,282	Dec. 14, 1965	Dec. 14, 2005
612	DIAMONITE	US	17	802,248	Jan. 18, 1966	Jan. 18, 2006
613	SAPPHIRITE	US	21	1,629,211	Dec. 25, 1990	Dec. 25, 2010
614	DIAMONITE	US	9	802,242	Jan. 18, 1966	Jan. 18, 2006
615	ZIRMONITE	US	6	1,623,268	Nov. 20, 1990	Nov. 20, 2010
621	RX21	US	11	1,996,946	Aug. 27, 1996	Aug. 27, 2006
12143	ARLCITE	US	7	658,769	Feb. 25, 1958	Feb. 25, 2008
12144	POROX	US	7	658,768	Feb. 25, 1958	Feb. 25, 2008

RECORDED: 08/04/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004254 FRAME: 0594